

Accordingly, concerned shareholders are requested to reply and claim their unclaimed dividends before transferring of shares to IEPF account. It may please be noted that if no reply is received by the Company / Registrar latest by 28th April, 2021, the Company will be compelled to transfer the shares to the IEPF Demat account without any further notice as per the procedure set out in the said Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed lividend amount and Shares transferred to IEPF Demat account pursuant to the said Rules However, the concerned shareholders can claim the said shares alongwith the dividend(s) from IEPF in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the Rules. Shareholders can also refer to the details available on <u>www.iepf.gov.in</u>. For further information / clarification / assistance, concerned shareholders may reach out to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company and/or the Company at below mentioned address: Bigshare Services Private Limited 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Genesys International Corporation Ltd. 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096 Mumbai – 400059 telephone:91-22-62638200, Fascimile:91-22-62638299 Website : <u>www.igenesys.com</u> contact: 91-22-44884488 Email : Email: investor@bigshareonline.com For Genesys International Corporation Limited Sd/ Vineet Chopr Date: 22nd January. 2021 Vice President – Legal & Company Secretary Mumbai Housing And Area म्हाडा **Development Board** MHAD/A (Unit of MHADA) e-TENDER NOTICE 04-2020-2021 Digitally signed & unconditional E Tender Invited by the Executive Engineer Electrical Division, Mumbai Housing & Area Development Board, Room No. 368, 2nd Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 (Unit of MHADA), Room No. 368, 2nd Floor Griha Nirman Bhavan Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 for following work from the Electrical or labour contractor having work experience of providing manpower. Name of Work Estimated E.M.D. Time limit Security Tender 1% of Deposit Price Cost for ompletion in Rs. Estimated 2% of ncluding of Work Cost Estimate 12 % GS1 in Rs. Cost in Rs. in Rs. Operation of lift (6 nos.) of 16 pas-15,61,824/-15,618/-32,000/-560/-12 Months senger carrying capacity installed at 50% Kalanagar, Gandhi Nagar & West initial & wing, Eastern Highway side at CAO 50% bldg., Bandra (E) for the period of through Bill Date of Time & period Stage Details. 25/01/2021 at 11.00 am Published Date Documents sale start 25/01/2021 at 11.00 am Documents sale end 09/02/2021 at 11.00 am Bid submission start 25/01/2021 at 11.05 am Bid Submission end 09/02/2021 at 11.00 am Technical Bid-opening date 10/02/2021 at 2.30 pm The complete bidding process will be online (e-Tendering) in two bid system. All the

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai-40009 Website : www.igenesys.com Email : investors@igenesys.com

CIN : L65990MH1983PLC029197

NOTICE

notifications and detaikd terms and conditions regarding this tender notice hereafter will be published on line on website https://mhadatenders.gov.in Sd/-**Executive Engineer/Electrical** MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation Mumbai Housing and Area **Development Board**



Shivajipark Branch

Add: Indravadan Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd., Ground Floor, Padmabai Thakkar Road, Near Kohinoor Mill No. 3, Mumbai-400 016 Tel. No. 022-24300181, 24327370, 24327371

E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-auction sale notice for sale of Immovable assets under the securitisation and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security interest act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the following Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immov able properties mortgaged/charged to Bank Of India (secured creditor), the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officers of Bank Of India will be sold on "as is where is basis", "as is what is basis" and "whatever there is basis" for recovery of respective dues as detailed hereunder against the secured assets mortgaged/charged to Bank Of India from the respective Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit is shown there against each secured asset

SR. NO.	Branch	Name of the borrowers/Guarantor and Amount outstanding	Description of the properties	Inspection date/time of the property and contact No. for Inspection	time of the e-auction	price (Rs. In lakhs)	EMD of the property (Rs. In lakhs)
1	,	Director - Late Mr. Anvay Madhukar Naik & Late Smt. Kumud Madhukar Naik O/s : Rs. 978.39 lakhs + Interest + Cost of expenses/ charges	Prathamesh CHSL, First Floor, Opp. Raja Shivaji Vidyalay, Hindu Colony, Khareghat Road, Dadar (East), Mumbai-400 014 owned by M/s. Concorde	Between 1.00 pm to	25.02.2021 between 11.00 AM to 2.00 PM	495.45	49.54

ANIL SURVE AS PER MAHA. GAZETTE NO P-2044374. I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM JAYSUKHBHAI HADIYA TO JAYSUKH HADIYA AS PER DOCUMENTS CL-722 I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM PARULBEN HADIYA TO PARUL HADIYA AS PER DOCUMENTS HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM

GAZAIT NO M2091996

advertisements.

22/01/2021

SHAIKH MOHAMDED RIZWAN ABDUL GAFOOR TO MOHD RIZWAN ABDUL GAFOOR SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENTS I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MISS

NOOPUR TO NOOPUR PATHAK AS PER DOCUMENTS I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM PADAM KALAYATA TO PADAM KALUSINGH KADAYAT AS PER DOCUMENTS HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MICHAEL VINCENT PAUL TO MICHAEL RICHARD PAUL AS PER DECLARATION

"NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT MY NAME FROM NEHA BHUPENDRA DOSHI IS CHANGED TO NEHA MEHUL VORA..ADDRESS: 702, RUBY APARTMENTS, MAHAVIR NAGAR, DAHANUKARWADI, KNADIVALI (W), MIJMBAI 400067." CL-773 I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SHAISTA SAUD KHAN TO SHAISTA SARWAR KHAN AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ABDUL RAZZAQ AHMAD PALNAK TO ABDUL RAZZAK AHMAD PALNAK AS PER DOCUMENT WE, MR ABDUL RAZZAK AHMAD PALNAK & MRS. KHALIDA ABDUL RAZZAK PALNAK, CHANGED OUR SON NAME FROM ARMAN ABDUL RAZZAQ PALNAK TO ARMAN ABDUL RAZZAK PALNAK AS PER DOCUMENT. I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM VINAY HASTIMAL JAIN TO VINAYKUMAR HASTIMAL JAIN AS PER DOCUMENT.

HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM RAMKRISHNA KASINATH NATHE TO RAMKRISHNA KASHINATH NATHE AS PER GAZZETTE NUMBER (M -2057162) CL-808 D

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHAMMED ALI TAHERALI TO MOHAMMED TAHERALI KANCHWALA AS PER AFFIDAVIT. HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM AHMED YASIN SHARIF TO YASIN AHMED SHARIF AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-939 A I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM

To, MOHAMED YUSUF HUSEN TO MOHAMED 1. KIRTI FULCHAND RAVANI.

AFFIDAV	T.	UATIL		-939 E
DINESH	CHANGE (UMAR L LALCHA NTS.	ALCHA	ND SO DNI AS	NI TO
KHALIDA	CHANGE LI NASIR SIDDIQUE	SIDDIQ	ue to P R Affi	HALIC
ASHWIN	CHANGE KUMAR AS PER 21	BHUVA	TO AS AVIT D	HWIN

HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM

MEHRUNNISA BASHIR SAYED AS PER

I MEHRUNNISA BASHIR SAYED HAVE

CHANGED MY MINOR DAUGHTER'S

NAME FROM MARIYAM BASHIR SAVYED

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM HIREN

AMAR GEHLOT TO HIREN AMAR SINGH

GEHLOT AS PER DOCUMENTS. CL-939 H

HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM

ARBAAZ SHAFIQUE KHAN TO ARBAZ

SHAFIQUE AHMED KHAN AS PER AADHAR CARD NO: 9385 6179 1613.

HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM

SHAFIQUE / SHAFIK KHAN TO SHAFIQUE

AHMED KHAN AS PER AADHAR CARD NO:

MARIYAM BASHIR SAYED AS PER

T0

CL-939 F

CL-939 G

CL-958

CL-958 A

MEHRUNNISA BASHIR SAYYED

AFFIDAVIT.

AFFIDAVIT.

2291 3300 0834.

2B/58, Ganiawale Apertment, S V Patel Road, Opp. Chamunda Circle, Bortwall (West), Mumbal - 400092. MONA CONDUCTORS & NETALS PVT. LTD. Tansa Farm, Plot No.11, Village Nare Wada, Dist-Thane, Mumbal - 421303.

Desai has informed me that he has lost [I] the Original Agreement made in the year 1970 for the purchase of the Flat No.6 on 1" floor in the building of Golden View Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd, S. V. Road, Vile Parle [West], Mumbal-400 056

from Mr. D. J. UnekarAnd [II] a Duly registered Ownership Flat Agreement dated 4* December 2007 mede with M/s. Three Star Developers Private Ltd for the allotment/purchase of Flat No.203 on 2rd floor in lieu of the aforesaid old Flat No.6, in the aforesald society. He has also made an Affidavit on 7th January 2021 and also lodged the N. C. /Complaint with Police Station,

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Smt. Site Satyanansyan Malpani intends to sell, transfer and convey all her rights, title and Interest in Flat No. 5A and Flat No. 5B on the 5th residential floor and three car parking spaces bearing No.B-2 on ground floor podium, P2-5 and P2-6 on the 2nd podium in "Hill Crest" (formerly known as "Blenvenue" liding) situated on Acharya Athre Marg, Worll Hill Road, Worll, Mumbel-400 018 together with 5 (five) shares of Ra. 50/- each aring distinctive Nos. 121 to 125 as comprised in Share Certificate No. 005 asued by the Hill Crest Co-operation Housing Society Limited to our clients. Any person having any objection for sale or claiming any right, title or interest in the above referred Premiaes and the Shares by way of sale, exchange, glft, mortgage, charge, trust, possession, inheritarice, lease, lien, attachment or otherwise howscever is hereby required to make the

same known in writing with proof thereof, to the undersigned having office at 301-A, Aman Chambers, Opera House, Mumbal-400 004 within 10 days from the date hereof. If no claims are received then sale will be completed and claims if any will be considered as walved

For, Dinesh Gandhi & Associates Chartered accountants Dated :23rd of January 2021. N.C. Gandhi Partner Mumbal Date: 23/01/2021

NOTICE Notice is hereby given that my client Mr.Mukesh Navinchandra

DRT-II, Numbe

Juhu, Mumbai- 400 056 for the

loss of the aforesaid Aareements

All person/s are hereby informed not to carry out any transaction with anyone on the basis of the said missing documents. If anyone has already carried out or being carried out the transaction by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, possession, charge, lease, gift, trust, inheritance, lien, license, or otherwise howsoever of the aforesaid Original Agreements for the flat no.203 on 2rd floor in the aforesald Society is hereby required to make same known in writing to the undersigned at his office Flat No.001, Vaastu Golden View, S.V. Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400 056, together with documentary evidence in support thereof, within 14 days from the date hereof, failing which any claim, thereafter, will be treated as waived and abandoned.

Sd/-

B.M.Bhuptany

Advocate

UBCI amagene to includ Duplicate Cham Castificates in line of						
			1311977	1017852321	1017852620	300
2	0063854	M M Thomas Jt1: Philo Mina Thomas	1304084	341144001	341144400	400
2			1151 358	286582401	286582500	100
			881205	203560001	203560100	100
		Singh	1315882	1018974820	1018975044	225

1307493 342352301

342352600

300

0103700 Singh

Jt2: Sanjay

1

Ð

HPCL proposes to issue Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu of the lost Share Certificates. If any person(s) has / have any claims in respect of said shares or any objection(s) for issuance of the Duplicate Share Certificates in favour of the said applicants he / she / they should lodge claim(s) or objection(s) with HPCL at its registered office at the address given above.

If no claim(s) and / or objection(s) is / are received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, HPCL will consider the issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in favour of the said applicants. PLACE: Mumbal **V MURALI**

DATE: 23/01/2021 (Company Secretary)

** SEBI Advisory - Update Bank details to receive div electronically, *

6. स्तान पेट्रोलियन कॉर्पोटेशन हि पंजीकृत कार्यालयः १७, जमशेदजी टाटा रोड, मुंबई – ४०० ०२०. चीजाईएन: L23201MH1962GCH008658

शेयर प्रमाणपत्र क्षति की सूचना

एतदद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि एचपीसीएल के शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जिनका अंकित मूल्य 10/– रुपये प्रति शेयर है, कहीं खो गए हैं जिसका विस्तृत विवरण नीचे दिया जा रहा है:

क्रमांक	फोलियो संख्या	रोयरषारको के नाम	प्रमाणपत्र संख्या	डिस्टिंक्टिव संख्या		शेयरों
संख्या				से	तक	की संख्या
		सुनील कुमार J11: कांचन सिंह J11: संजय सिंह	1110135	198807901	198807900	100
4	0100700		1170688	287968561	287968610	50
	0103700		1307493	342352301	342352600	300
			1315882	1018974820	1018975044	225
		एम् एम् धॉमस Jt1: फिलो मीना धॉमस	881205	203560001	203560100	100
2	0069954		1151368	286582401	286582500	100
"	0003004		1304084	341144001	341144400	400
			1311977	1017852321	1017852620	300

एचपीसीएल द्वारा खोए हुए शेयर प्रमाण पत्र के एवज में ड्रुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने का प्रस्ताव दिया जाता है। यदि कोई मी व्यक्ति/व्यक्तियों के पास उफ्रोक्त शेयर संबंधी कोई दावा या कथित आवेदनकर्ता के नाम पर डुप्लिकेट शेयर जारी करने संबंधी कोई आपत्ति है तो वे दावा (दावे) या आपत्ति एचपीसीएल के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में ऊफर दिए गए पते पर दर्ज करा सकते हैं।

यदि कोई दावा (दावे) और / या आपत्ति (आपत्तियां) इस नोटिस के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 15 दिनों के भीतर प्राप्त नहीं होती है तो एवपीसीएल कथित आवेदकों के पक्ष में ड्रुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने के मुद्दे पर विचार करेगी। स्थानः मुंबई वी मुरली दिनाकः 23/01/2021 (कंपनी सचिव)

🌁 SEBI सताह – इतेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से ताधांश प्राप्त करने के लिए बैंक विवरन अद्यतन करे । 🌋

Terms and Conditions of the E-auction are as under :

E-Auction is being held on "as is where basis", "is as is what is basis" and "whatever there is basis" and will be conducted "On Line"

For downloading further details ,Process Compliance and Terms & Conditions, Please visit :-

a. https://www.bankofindia.co.in.

b. Website address of our e-Auctions Service Provider-

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.isp

Bidders have to complete following formalities well in Advance :

Step 1: Bidder/Purchaser Registration : Bidder to register on e-Auction Platform (link given above) using his mobile number and email-id. Step 2 : KYC Verification : Bidder to upload requisite KYC documents. KYC documents shall be verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days).

Step 3 : Transfer of EMD amount to Bidder Global EMD Wallet : Online/off-line transfer of fund using NEFT/Transfer, using challan generat ed on e-Auction Platform.

Step 4 : Bidding Process and Auction Results: Interested Registered bidders can bid online on e-Auction Platform after completing Step 1 2 and 3.

Please note that Step 1 to Step 3 should be completed by bidder well in advance, before e-Auction date.

Bidder may visit https://www.ibapi.in, where "Guidelines "for bidders are available with educational videos.

- To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property/ies. However, the intending bid ders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies put on auction and claims/rights/dues/ affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/rights/dues. No claim of whatsoever nature will be entertained after submission of the online bid regarding property/ies put for sale
- Date of Inspection will be on or before 10/02/2021 1.00 p.m. to 3.00 pm with prior appointment with above mentioned respective branches on the contact numbers given against respective branches.
- Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only.
- Bidders shall be deemed to have read & understood the terms & conditions of sale & be bound by them.
- The Bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price & bidders shall improve their further offers in multiples of Rs. 50,000/-(Rupees Fifty thousand only).
- It shall be the responsibility of the interested bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the property before submission of the bid.
- The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded.
- 10. The Earnest Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price including EMD already paid, immediately on acceptance of bid price by the Authorised Officer and the balance of the sale price on or before 15th day of sale. The auction sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. Default in deposit of amount by the successful bidder would entail forfeiture of the whole money, already deposited and property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting bidder shall have no claim/right in respect of property/amount
- 11. Neither the Authorised Officer / Bank nor e-Auction service provider will be held responsible for any Internet Network problem/Power failure/ any other technical lapses/failure etc. In order to ward-off such contingent situation the interested bidders are requested to ensure that they are technically well equipped with adequate power back-up etc. for successfully participating in the e-Auction event.
- 12. The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties/Registration fee/other charges, etc. and also all the statutory/non-statutory dues, taxes assessment charges, etc. owing to anybody.
- 13. The Authorised Officer/Bank is not bound to accept the highest offer and has the absolute right & discretion to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceedings at any stage without assigning any reason there for.
- The Sale Certificate will be issued in the name of the purchaser(s)/applicant(s) only and will not be issued in any other name(s)
- 15. The sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. Further details/enquiries if any on the terms and conditions of sale can be obtained from the respective branches on the contact numbers given.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of India is having full powers to issue this notice of sale and exercise all powers of sale under securitization and reconstruction of financial assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the rules framed there under. You have committed default in payment of outstanding dues and interest with the monthly rest, cost and charges etc. in respect of the advances granted by the bank mentioned above. Hence, the Bank has issued demand notice to you under section 13(2) to pay the above mentioned amount within 60days. You have failed to pay the amount even after the expiry of the 60 days. Therefore, the Authorized Officer in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(4), took possession of the secured assets more particularly described in the schedule mentioned above. Notice is hereby given to you to pay the same as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing which the property will be sold and balance if any will be recovered with interest and cost from you. Please note that all expenses pertaining to demand notice, taking possession, valuation and sale of assets etc. shall be first deducted from the sale proceeds which may be realized by the undersigned and the balance of the sale proceeds will be appropriated towards your liability as aforesaid. You are at liberty to participate in the auction to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money.

Date : 23.01.2021 Place : Mumbai

Authorized Officer Bank of India